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Disclaimer

This report is based on a catastrophe modeling analysis and not a physical inspection. Aon's Cat Analytics team did not undertake structural 

drawing reviews or site visits prior to the preparation of this report. This analysis and resulting report are not a substitute for an engineering study, 

including site visits and detailed construction drawing reviews by qualified structural engineers. The results herein were developed from generalized 

building descriptions, which are less accurate than a structural engineering assessment. However, we use a state-of-the-art modeling software that 

is internationally recognized within the insurance industry as a rapid and inexpensive means to provide estimates of potential natural catastrophe 

losses. All content is presented for informational purposes and is offered solely to assist in your self-assessment of potential losses. Observations 

and recommendations are the result of practices and conditions commonly observed in the industry and the statements contained herein do not 

constitute specific advice applicable to individual circumstances. You should consult your own advisors, including qualified engineers, before 

undertaking action, whether in accordance with this report or otherwise.

The technology used in providing this report is based on the scientific data, mathematical/empirical models, and the encoded experience of 

engineers, geologists, seismologists and geotechnical specialists. Recalibration or revalidation after major events is an ongoing process by the 

software developers. Aon Risk Solutions makes no warranty about the accuracy of the model results and has made no attempt to independently 

verify it. As with any model of complex physical systems, particularly those with low frequencies of occurrence and potentially high severity 

outcomes, the actual losses from catastrophic events may differ substantially from the results of simulation analyses.

Furthermore, the reliability of software predictions depends on the accuracy and quality of the data input. Incorrect or incomplete data can cause 

major variances in the loss estimates developed by the software. We have relied on information supplied by third parties, accordingly, Aon does not 

guarantee the accuracy or completeness of the data provided to us, or any insights drawn from it.

We have provided the full location details as a separate report. You should review this data for accuracy and completeness and report any errors 

you find, immediately.
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Glossary and Explanation of Key Terms 

Client Loss: Losses below the deductible.

Ground Up Loss: Total financial loss regardless of insurance structure.

Insurable Loss: Losses excess of deductible.

Insured Loss:  Losses covered by insurance policy. Ground up loss less deductible, excess of attachment and capped at limit.

Retained Losses: Losses retained by insured. Includes deductibles as well as losses excess of modeled limits.

Average Annual Loss (AAL): is expected annual loss on a long-term average basis. Mathematically, it is calculated by summing the product of the annual 

probability and mean loss for each event that affects the risk portfolio. The insured AAL serves as a starting point for pricing the portfolio, before the factoring 

of uncertainty, expense, and profit loads.

Standard Deviation: Measures the variation/dispersion from the mean.

Coefficient of Variation (CV): Gives the spread of loss around the mean and represents the secondary uncertainty in the size of loss.

Aggregate Exceedance Probability (AEP): Measures the probability that one or more occurrences will combine in a year to exceed a dollar amount threshold. 

The inverse of an exceedance probability is called a return period, expressed in years. For example, the 100 year return period should be interpreted as there 

being a 1% chance that loss exceeds a certain dollar amount in a given year.

Occurrence Exceedance Probability (OEP): Similar to AEP, measures the annual probability that loss due to a single occurrence will exceed a dollar amount 

threshold.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Modeling Parameters

Touchstone Version 9.1.0

Region-Peril Modeled

Earthquake Hurricane Inland Flood Severe Thunderstorm Winterstorm Wildfire Terrorism

  United States FALSE TRUE TRUE TRUE FALSE FALSE TRUE

  Canada FALSE FALSE FALSE FALSE

  Caribbean FALSE FALSE

  Mexico FALSE FALSE

  Japan FALSE

Hurricane Rates

  Medium Term TRUE

  Long Term

  Storm Surge:

    Leakage into Wind Policy (5%) FALSE

    100% based on Wind Terms TRUE

    100% based on Flood Terms FALSE

  Fire Following Earthquake

  Sprinkler Leakage

Loss Amplification

  Building

  Contents

  Business Interruption

MTR: Medium Term Rates, represents the medium-term outlook of US hurricane activity.

LTR: Long Term Rates, represents the historical, long-term view of US hurricane activity and assumes that event rates reflect the long-term averages.

Default Storm Surge assumes leakage after NFIP take-up or partial surge loss due coverage under a separate flood policy.

Page 5



Exposure Profiles



City of Hollywood - Municipal

United States Exposure Profile

State Building Contents BI Total Values % Total

Florida  247,396,400  34,282,500  -    281,678,900 100.0%

Total  247,396,400  34,282,500  -    281,678,900 100.0%

Below is the summary by state of City of Hollywood - Municipal's US exposures. 100.0% of the total 

exposures can be found in Florida.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

United States Exposure Map
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Geocoding Profile based on Total Values

95.7% of City of Hollywood - Municipal's addresses are geocoded to the Google Rooftop level.

Profiles based on United States exposures.

95.7%

2.0%

1.3% 1.1%

Google Rooftop

ZIP9 Centroid

Postal Code Centroid

Exact Address
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Construction Profile based on Total Values

66.9% of City of Hollywood - Municipal's constructions are Reinforced concrete.

Profiles based on United States exposures.

66.9%
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Occupancy Profile based on Total Values

41.8% of City of Hollywood - Municipal's occupancies are General services.

Profiles based on United States exposures.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Number of Stories Profile based on Total Values

42.9% of City of Hollywood - Municipal's exposures are 2 - 5 Stories.

Profiles based on United States exposures.

42.9%
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2 - 5 Stories
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Year Built Profile based on Total Values

35.4% of City of Hollywood - Municipal's year builts are 2001 - 2010.

Profiles based on United States exposures.
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2001 - 2010
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Unknown
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Hurricane, Inland Flood & Severe Thunderstorm Modeling Results



City of Hollywood - Municipal

United States Hurricane + 100% Storm Surge

Aggregate Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000      116,109,509    13,320,237   103,171,418    16,008,403      10,304,049      10,004,003        9,999,969        63,171,578  103,171,410     13,320,462 

0.10%                1,000        71,294,920    12,043,047     59,703,455    11,746,603        9,999,951        9,999,938        9,962,781        19,741,017    59,703,455     12,043,047 

0.20%                   500        54,441,032    10,905,806     43,593,034    10,217,596        9,999,870        9,904,886        8,123,452          5,564,959    43,593,034     10,905,807 

0.40%                   250        37,054,939      9,471,223     27,903,874      9,999,932        9,692,726        5,743,027        1,410,690             685,454    27,903,341       9,471,223 

0.50%                   200        30,426,160      8,843,595     22,021,013      9,999,920        8,245,655        2,479,387           673,897             343,964    22,021,013       8,843,595 

1.00%                   100        18,853,211      6,582,380     12,462,326      9,165,362        2,039,998           594,474           229,693               47,009    12,462,326       6,582,380 

2.00%                     50        10,360,436      4,167,947       6,186,481      5,112,461           688,694           316,132             75,743               12,981      6,186,481       4,167,983 

4.00%                     25          4,706,266      1,940,366       2,748,406      2,217,405           365,405           146,950             15,176                 3,248      2,748,406       1,940,366 

Occurrence Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000      116,109,509    12,938,091   103,171,418      9,999,958        9,999,958        9,999,958        9,999,958        63,171,578  103,171,410     12,938,098 

0.10%                1,000        71,294,920    11,609,719     59,703,455      9,999,938        9,999,938        9,999,779        9,962,781        19,741,017    59,703,455     11,609,719 

0.20%                   500        54,441,032    10,396,528     43,593,034      9,999,930        9,999,805        9,904,886        8,123,452          5,564,959    43,593,034     10,396,528 

0.40%                   250        36,274,104      8,979,518     27,586,496      9,999,788        9,692,587        5,743,027        1,410,690             685,454    27,582,552       8,979,518 

0.50%                   200        29,725,725      8,246,252     21,683,337      9,994,430        8,237,822        2,438,500           659,962             324,629    21,683,337       8,246,252 

1.00%                   100        18,243,402      6,165,935     11,857,896      8,969,229        2,039,998           552,358           228,379               46,600    11,843,465       6,165,935 

2.00%                     50          9,759,115      3,973,791       5,719,020      4,710,576           647,989           311,112             75,058               12,780      5,719,020       3,973,791 

4.00%                     25          4,534,277      1,886,634       2,654,281      2,140,888           360,429           142,989             14,888                 3,199      2,654,281       1,886,634 

Average Annual Loss (AAL)             860,348         266,183          594,165         343,658           106,196             57,959             32,279               54,061         594,153          266,195 

Standard Deviation (SD)          4,790,269      1,135,611       3,773,104      1,340,967           782,503           596,729           475,989          1,364,844      3,773,072       1,135,665 

Coefficient Variation (CV)                   5.57               4.27                6.35               3.90                 7.37               10.30               14.75                 25.25               6.35                4.27 

Please review modeling disclaimer.

Number of Locations:                   117 

Building:     247,396,400 Contents:    34,282,500 

Business Interruption:                     -   Total Insured:  281,678,900 

The 100, 250 and 500 return periods are commonly used to determine appropriate limits. Risk appetite, model uncertainty, the affordability of coverage and other relevant factors should also be 

considered when making limit buying decisions. Using the 1 in 250 aggregate exceedance probability as an example, loss exceedance probabilities are interpreted as follows: there is 0.40% chance that 

aggregate insured losses in a given year will be at least $27,903,341, with corresponding average annual loss of $594,153.

Insured Loss

 Insured Loss 

Deductible: 5% per unit subject to an occurrence minimum of $250,000.

Limit: $200,000,000 per occcurrence.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

United States Severe Thunderstorm

Aggregate Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000          1,970,546         830,118          721,037         721,037                    -                      -                      -                         -           721,037          830,118 

0.10%                1,000             512,179         339,260          154,197         154,197                    -                      -                      -                         -           154,197          339,260 

0.20%                   500             237,929         173,054            66,682           66,682                    -                      -                      -                         -             66,682          173,054 

0.40%                   250               82,775           56,265            24,487           24,487                    -                      -                      -                         -             24,487            56,265 

0.50%                   200               65,637           46,008            17,727           17,727                    -                      -                      -                         -             17,727            46,008 

1.00%                   100               30,629           24,086              6,374             6,374                    -                      -                      -                         -               6,374            24,086 

2.00%                     50               15,223           12,822              2,437             2,437                    -                      -                      -                         -               2,437            12,822 

4.00%                     25                 7,511             6,656                 875                875                    -                      -                      -                         -                  875              6,656 

Occurrence Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000          1,970,546         830,118          721,037         721,037                    -                      -                      -                         -           721,037          830,118 

0.10%                1,000             511,554         339,260          154,181         154,181                    -                      -                      -                         -           154,181          339,260 

0.20%                   500             237,848         172,981            66,682           66,682                    -                      -                      -                         -             66,682          172,981 

0.40%                   250               82,775           55,252            24,487           24,487                    -                      -                      -                         -             24,487            55,252 

0.50%                   200               63,257           43,897            17,727           17,727                    -                      -                      -                         -             17,727            43,897 

1.00%                   100               29,667           23,277              6,089             6,089                    -                      -                      -                         -               6,089            23,277 

2.00%                     50               13,927           11,511              2,316             2,316                    -                      -                      -                         -               2,316            11,511 

4.00%                     25                 7,004             6,200                 867                867                    -                      -                      -                         -                  867              6,200 

Average Annual Loss (AAL)                 3,366             2,178              1,188             1,188                    -                      -                      -                         -               1,188              2,178 

Standard Deviation (SD)               65,773           23,015            54,153           54,153                    -                      -                      -                         -             54,153            23,015 

Coefficient Variation (CV)                 19.54             10.57              45.59             45.59                    -                      -                      -                         -               45.59              10.57 

Please review modeling disclaimer.

Number of Locations:                   117 

Building:     247,396,400 Contents:    34,282,500 

Business Interruption:                     -   Total Insured:  281,678,900 

The 100, 250 and 500 return periods are commonly used to determine appropriate limits. Risk appetite, model uncertainty, the affordability of coverage and other relevant factors should also be 

considered when making limit buying decisions. Using the 1 in 250 aggregate exceedance probability as an example, loss exceedance probabilities are interpreted as follows: there is 0.40% chance that 

aggregate insured losses in a given year will be at least $24,487, with corresponding average annual loss of $1,188.

Insured Loss

 Insured Loss 

Deductible: 5% per unit subject to an occurrence minimum of $250,000.

Limit: $200,000,000 per occcurrence.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

United States Inland Flood

Aggregate Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000          3,068,864       121,184       2,968,791      2,964,852               3,919                    20                    -                         -        2,968,791          121,184 

0.10%                1,000          1,694,886       100,027       1,593,562      1,593,130                  463                    -                      -                         -        1,593,562          100,027 

0.20%                   500          1,422,989         99,356       1,323,169      1,322,950                  173                    -                      -                         -        1,323,169            99,356 

0.40%                   250             975,360         98,474          876,444         876,423                    26                    -                      -                         -           876,444            98,474 

0.50%                   200             835,190         97,554          737,945         737,922                      9                    -                      -                         -           737,945            97,554 

1.00%                   100             391,953         89,294          303,135         303,135                    -                      -                      -                         -           303,135            89,294 

2.00%                     50             120,633         58,095            61,468           61,468                    -                      -                      -                         -             61,468            58,095 

4.00%                     25               10,778           8,410              2,351             2,351                    -                      -                      -                         -               2,351              8,410 

Occurrence Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000          3,068,864       100,073       2,968,791      2,964,852               3,919                    20                    -                         -        2,968,791          100,073 

0.10%                1,000          1,684,140         99,820       1,584,876      1,584,474                  463                    -                      -                         -        1,584,876            99,820 

0.20%                   500          1,422,989         99,321       1,323,169      1,322,950                  173                    -                      -                         -        1,323,169            99,321 

0.40%                   250             975,360         98,221          876,444         876,423                    26                    -                      -                         -           876,444            98,221 

0.50%                   200             835,190         97,256          737,945         737,922                      9                    -                      -                         -           737,945            97,256 

1.00%                   100             391,953         89,079          303,135         303,135                    -                      -                      -                         -           303,135            89,079 

2.00%                     50             120,633         58,079            61,468           61,468                    -                      -                      -                         -             61,468            58,079 

4.00%                     25               10,771           8,398              2,344             2,344                    -                      -                      -                         -               2,344              8,398 

Average Annual Loss (AAL)               13,252           2,183            11,070           11,067                      3                      0                    -                         -             11,070              2,183 

Standard Deviation (SD)             121,230         12,724          111,700         111,642                    85                      1                    -                         -           111,700            12,724 

Coefficient Variation (CV)                   9.15             5.83              10.09             10.09               32.75               65.32                    -                         -               10.09                5.83 

Please review modeling disclaimer.

Number of Locations:                     73 

Building:       72,209,700 Contents:  12,336,500 

Business Interruption:                     -   Total Insured:  84,546,200 

The 100, 250 and 500 return periods are commonly used to determine appropriate limits. Risk appetite, model uncertainty, the affordability of coverage and other relevant factors should also be 

considered when making limit buying decisions. Using the 1 in 250 aggregate exceedance probability as an example, loss exceedance probabilities are interpreted as follows: there is 0.40% chance that 

aggregate insured losses in a given year will be at least $876,444, with corresponding average annual loss of $11,070.

 Insured Loss 

Insured Loss

Deductible: SFHA, 2% per unit subject to an occurrence minimum of $1,000,000. All others, $100,000 per occurrence.

Limit: $200,000,000 per occcurrence.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Hurricane, Inland Flood & Severe Thunderstorm Top 20 Locations - Ranked by Insured AAL

Rank Street City State Postal Code Country Geocoding Building Contents BI TIV Peril Ground Up AAL Insured AAL % Total Cumulative

1 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop    23,049,900    4,975,600  -      28,025,500 Wind               80,198         52,168 8.60% 8.60%

2 400 Entrada Drive Hollywood Florida 33021 US Zip9 Centroid      3,585,100       391,700  -        3,976,800 Wind               47,229         35,139 5.79% 14.40%

3 3250 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33021 US Google Rooftop    22,778,900    5,569,200  -      28,348,100 Wind               51,423         32,154 5.30% 19.70%

4 2030 Polk Street Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      3,542,700       214,200  -        3,756,900 Wind               37,872         28,382 4.68% 24.38%

5 251 South 20Th Avenue Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop    17,535,900         73,400  -      17,609,300 Wind               41,698         27,586 4.55% 28.93%

6 1650 Harrison Street Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      2,611,400       146,900  -        2,758,300 Wind               34,357         26,327 4.34% 33.27%

7 906 North Dixie Highway Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      2,910,200                 -    -        2,910,200 Wind               32,602         24,497 4.04% 37.31%

8 1301 South Ocean Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop      4,142,100       263,200  -        4,405,300 Wind               24,040         16,834 2.78% 40.09%

9 700 Polk Street Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop         227,500    3,060,000  -        3,287,500 Wind               20,510         16,803 2.77% 42.86%

10 707 South Ocean Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop    10,187,100       244,800  -      10,431,900 Wind               24,730         16,155 2.66% 45.52%

11 1 Young Circle Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      7,371,000       122,400  -        7,493,400 Wind               22,955         15,657 2.58% 48.10%

12 2400 Charleston Street Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      4,408,600       214,200  -        4,622,800 Wind               21,540         15,251 2.51% 50.62%

13 250 North 19Th Avenue Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop    15,446,700         18,400  -      15,465,100 Wind               23,001         14,679 2.42% 53.04%

14 1 Young Circle Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      7,969,500       795,600  -        8,765,100 Wind               22,025         14,268 2.35% 55.39%

15 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      4,211,800       495,700  -        4,707,500 Wind               20,625         14,031 2.31% 57.71%

16 309 North 21St Street Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      1,045,500       520,200  -        1,565,700 Wind               16,566         12,319 2.03% 59.74%

17 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood Florida 33312 US Google Rooftop    15,619,100    3,672,000  -      19,291,100 Wind               19,328         12,100 2.00% 61.73%

18 327 Nebraska Street Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop    17,325,000       367,200  -      17,692,200 Wind               18,999         12,072 1.99% 63.72%

19 1451 Taft Street Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop         591,000         61,200  -           652,200 Wind               14,367         11,587 1.91% 65.63%

20 1819 North 21St Avenue Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      7,300,100       489,600  -        7,789,700 Wind               17,005         11,542 1.90% 67.54%

Total  171,859,100  21,695,500  -    193,554,600             591,070       409,551 67.54%

Grand Total  567,002,500  80,901,500  -    647,904,000             876,966       606,410 100.00%

City of Hollywood - Municipal's top 20 locations account for 67.5% of the total Insured AAL. Please see supplemental Excel file for full location details.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Hurricane, Inland Flood & Severe Thunderstorm Secondaries Overview

Below is a summary of the available secondaries, based on Ground Up AAL. Please note, for a given construction type, not all secondaries 

apply. Please see location details for specific information on each characteristic.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

United States Terrorism

Aggregate Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000          1,194,042           24,475       1,169,060      1,169,060                      1                    -                      -                         -        1,169,060            24,529 

0.10%                1,000                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

0.20%                   500                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

0.40%                   250                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

0.50%                   200                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

1.00%                   100                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

2.00%                     50                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

4.00%                     25                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

Occurrence Exceedance Probability

Critical Probability Return Period Ground Up Loss Client Loss Insurable Loss $10M xs $0M $10M xs $10M $10M xs $20M $10M xs $30M $160M xs $40M Insured Loss Retained Loss

0.02%                5,000          1,194,042           24,475       1,169,060      1,169,060                      1                    -                      -                         -        1,169,060            24,529 

0.10%                1,000                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

0.20%                   500                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

0.40%                   250                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

0.50%                   200                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

1.00%                   100                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

2.00%                     50                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

4.00%                     25                       -                     -                      -                    -                      -                      -                      -                         -                     -                      -   

Average Annual Loss (AAL)                 6,188                    9              6,179             1,429                  922                  707                  587                 2,534             6,178                   10 

Standard Deviation (SD)             722,641                445          722,425         110,769             89,751             79,823             73,039             454,442         722,103                 784 

Coefficient Variation (CV)               116.77             50.46            116.91             77.53               97.39             112.93             124.45               179.32           116.88              78.22 

Please review modeling disclaimer.

Number of Locations:                   117 

Building:     247,396,400 Contents:    34,282,500 

Business Interruption:                     -   Total Insured:  281,678,900 

The 100, 250 and 500 return periods are commonly used to determine appropriate limits. Risk appetite, model uncertainty, the affordability of coverage and other relevant factors should also be 

considered when making limit buying decisions.

 Insured Loss 

Insured Loss

Limit: $200,000,000 per occurrence.

Deductible: $25,000 per occurrence.
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City of Hollywood - Municipal

Terrorism Top 20 Locations - Ranked by Insured AAL

Rank Street City State Postal Code Country Geocoding Building Contents BI TIV Peril Ground Up AAL Insured AAL % Total Cumulative

1 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop    23,049,900    4,975,600  -      28,025,500 Terrorism                    750              749 12.12% 12.12%

2 3250 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33021 US Google Rooftop    22,778,900    5,569,200  -      28,348,100 Terrorism                    726              725 11.73% 23.85%

3 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood Florida 33312 US Google Rooftop    15,619,100    3,672,000  -      19,291,100 Terrorism                    486              486 7.86% 31.71%

4 251 South 20Th Avenue Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop    17,535,900         73,400  -      17,609,300 Terrorism                    377              377 6.10% 37.81%

5 250 North 19Th Avenue Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop    15,446,700         18,400  -      15,465,100 Terrorism                    310              310 5.01% 42.82%

6 327 Nebraska Street Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop    17,325,000       367,200  -      17,692,200 Terrorism                    215              214 3.47% 46.30%

7 1 Young Circle Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      7,969,500       795,600  -        8,765,100 Terrorism                    188              188 3.04% 49.33%

8 1 Young Circle Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      7,371,000       122,400  -        7,493,400 Terrorism                    157              156 2.53% 51.86%

9 1819 North 21St Avenue Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      7,300,100       489,600  -        7,789,700 Terrorism                    157              156 2.53% 54.39%

10 1600 South Park Road Hollywood Florida 33021 US Google Rooftop      4,090,200    1,040,400  -        5,130,600 Terrorism                    130              130 2.11% 56.50%

11 300 Connecticut Street Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop    10,759,700         18,400  -      10,778,100 Terrorism                    129              129 2.08% 58.58%

12 707 South Ocean Hollywood Florida 33019 US Google Rooftop    10,187,100       244,800  -      10,431,900 Terrorism                    128              128 2.07% 60.64%

13 3400 North 56Th Avenue Hollywood Florida 33021 US Google Rooftop      4,335,200       489,600  -        4,824,800 Terrorism                    126              126 2.04% 62.68%

14 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      4,211,800       495,700  -        4,707,500 Terrorism                    124              124 2.00% 64.69%

15 3401 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33021 US Google Rooftop      4,233,400       489,600  -        4,723,000 Terrorism                    117              116 1.88% 66.57%

16 2400 Charleston Street Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      4,408,600       214,200  -        4,622,800 Terrorism                    101              101 1.64% 68.21%

17 400 Entrada Drive Hollywood Florida 33021 US Zip9 Centroid      3,585,100       391,700  -        3,976,800 Terrorism                      99                99 1.60% 69.81%

18 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood Florida 33020 US Google Rooftop      3,363,700       275,400  -        3,639,100 Terrorism                      95                95 1.53% 71.34%

19 3400 North 56Th Avenue Hollywood Florida 33021 US Google Rooftop      2,580,600       734,400  -        3,315,000 Terrorism                      91                91 1.47% 72.81%

20 1111 North 69Th Way Hollywood Florida 33024 US Google Rooftop      3,772,700       132,700  -        3,905,400 Terrorism                      90                90 1.46% 74.27%

Total  189,924,200  20,610,300  -    210,534,500                 4,595           4,589 74.27%

Grand Total  247,396,400  34,282,500  -    281,678,900                 6,188           6,178 100.00%

City of Hollywood - Municipal's top 20 locations account for 74.3% of the total Insured AAL. Please see supplemental Excel file for full location details.
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